## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758839

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date	]	
SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC			TO T	07/30/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	BOSCH AUTO	OMOTIV	/E SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC		]	
Street Address:	_	28635 MOUND ROAD				
City:	WARREN					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48092					
Property T	уре		Number			
	Гуре	126462				
Application Number:		126462				
Application Number:	DATA		276			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:	DATA (202	2)861-17	276			
Application Number:	DATA (202 2028	2)861-17 8611500	276			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (202) 202) pate e sent via US Ma	2)861-17 8611500 ents@ba ail when	276 783 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (202 2028 pate e sent via US Ma	2)861-17 8611500 ents@ba ail when	276  783  Okerlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  OSTETLER LLP			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (202 2028 pate e sent via US Ma BAK 1050	2)861-17 8611500 ents@ba ail when CER & H	276 783 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202 2028 pate e sent via US Ma 1050 WAS	2)861-17 8611500 ents@be ail when EER & H O CONN SHINGT	276  283  Olikerlaw.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  OSTETLER LLP  IECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  (202 2028 pate e sent via US Ma BAK 1050 WAS	2)861-17 8611500 ents@be ail when EER & H O CONN SHINGT	276  283  20   20   20   21   22   23   24   26   27   28   29   20   20   21   21   22   23   24   26   27   28   28   29   20   20   20   20   20   20   20			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  (202 2028 pate e sent via US Ma BAK 1050 WAS WAS	2)861-17 8611500 ents@be ail when EER & H O CONN SHINGT	276  283  Consider the sunsuccessful.  Conserved attempt is unsuccessful.  Conserved attempt is unsucc			
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  (202 2028 pate e sent via US Ma BAK 1050 WAS WAS	2)861-17 8611500 ents@be ail when EER & H O CONN SHINGT	276  283  Consider a substitution of the email attempt is unsuccessful.  OSTETLER LLP  IECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.  CON SQUARE, SUITE 1100  CON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304  87345.3191			

PATENT REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0967

source=Bosch name change#page2.tif

## Delaware

PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S.

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC" TO

"BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

5065164 8100

130942053

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT TCATION**: 0631592

DATE: 08-01-13

PATENT REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0968 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 AM 08/01/2013 FILED 08:00 AM 08/01/2013 SRV 130942053 - 5065164 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Service Solutions U.S. LL
The Outer	
as follows:	mited liability company is hereby amer
The name of the limited 1: Automotive Service Solution	iability company is Bosch
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rigned have avanuted this Court
he 30h day of July	A,D. 2013
Ву:_	Just I
·	Authorized Person(s)
Nan	ne: Judith Lowitz Adler
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 032414 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 03/07/2014